

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
7 State of Nevada Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521

KIRK D. HENDRICK, Chairman DR. BRITTNIE WATKINS, Member HON. GEORGE ASSAD (RET.), Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice #2024-65 Issuing Division: Tax and License

DATE: July 1, 2024

TO: All Nonrestricted and Restricted Licensees and Interested Persons

FROM: Chan Lengsavath, Chief

SUBJECT: Extension of NGC-04, 14, 15, and 20 Filing Deadline to July 3, 2024

The Nevada Gaming Control Board ("Board") *Tax Forms* online system is still offline as scheduled maintenance is ongoing (see Industry Notice #2024-61, dated June 24, 2024, for more information). The Board will grant an extension to file tax forms NGC 4, 14, 15, and 20 and corresponding payments, without penalty, until 11:59 P.M. July 3, 2024. When *Tax Forms* is back online, please confirm that there are no penalties being assessed when making payments.

Please email <u>taxandlicense@gcb.nv.gov</u> if a penalty is assessed for a payment or if you have any questions.